Run

Place Overall Place in Grade Race# Name
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80 Chris Morrisey
39 Billy Hebberd
19 George Varney
67 Scott Waterman
54 Brian Kemp
33 Robbie Barnes
52 Alexander Lloyd
46 Edan Fitzpatrick
2 Stu Cottam
57 Soozie Wood
76 Sean Martin
58 Matthew Hellriegel
29 Taine Swete
18 Hamish Trembath
35 Grant Beattie
75 Bill Small
61 Gus Marfell
7 Hugh Tayler
16 Gavin Beattie
1 Nikita Watkins
28 Robyn Deane

249 Scott Wilkinson

32 Campbell Harvey
17 Emily Marfell

4 Mike Tennent

6 Di Cooper
55 Pip Herd
45 Micheal Fitzpatrick
74 Kevin Ellis
82 Ryan Lock
31 Josie Maher
24 Adam Baker
49 Ben Snalam
27 Philip Binnie
37 Dale Smit
42 Nigel Greenbank
10 Grace Binnie
73 Russell Lundon
77 Anna McDermid
69 Anthony Walsh
30 David Shearer

9 Rowan Ingpen
43 Ryan Marfell
47 Joe Caldwell
22 Liz Coke

3 Don Bate
66 Maria Voiet
36 Peter Mann

Grade Time

VM
VM
M
oM
VM
VM
VM
M
VM
VW
oM
oM
oM
M
VM
VM
M
oM
VM
ow
VW
oM
oM
VW
VM
VW
VW
VM
VM
VM
Oow
M
oM
VM
oM
VM
ow
VM
ow
oM
oM
oM
M
M
VW
VM
VW
VM

1.00.13
1.00.41
1.00.52
1.01:12
1.01.30
1:01:52
1.02.36
1.02.48
1.03.33
1.03.37
1.03.38
1.03.45
1.04.01
1.04.01
1.04.52

43.28
43.49
44.20
44.24
47.30
48.00
48.09
48.46
49.12
49.39
45.58
50.00
50.03
50.22
51.55
52.08
52.22
52:37
52.41
54.11
54.12
54.36
55.00
55.50
99:51
57.05
57.10
57.46
58.20
58.22
58.31
58.36
59.37



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

60 Andrew Mann
72 Alison Hills
56 Fluer Jenneson
20 tsther Dadswell
5 David Bond
59 Lionel Graham
23 Fran Kerse
68 Angela Beattie
12 Anna Barnes
8 Anthea Lees
38 Blake Hebberd
53 Emerson Cosgrove
21 Odette Llewellin
44 Tom Young
26 Scott Payne
63 Polly Taylor
34 Hamish Henderson
40 Hugh Wells
79 Griffoul Arthur
81 Kiri Johnson
48 Karen Murray
78 lan Allen
70 Phil Morris
50 Michelle Rodger
64 Scott Cameron
11 Diane Brunel
51 Bruce Holmes
25 Johann Rickus
71 Sarah Morris
65 Mike Dodds
41 BillyJo Wells
62 Nikita Henderson
13 Matt Parker
14 Lucy Parker
15 Kim Gear

oM
VW
ow
ow
VM
VM
VW
ow
Jw

VW
M

oM
VW
VM
oM
VW
VM
VM
oM
ow
VW
VM
VM
VW
VM
VW
VM
oM
ow
VM
JW

ow
VM
VW
ow

1.04.52
1.04.59
1.05.20
1:05.32
1.05.48
1.05.48
1.06.26
1.08.01
1.08.07
1.08.52
1.08.52
1.08.54
1.09.00
1.09.00
1.09.04
1.09.05
1.10.03
1.10.54
1.11.06
1:14:19
1:.11:39
1712.33
1.12.34
1.13.04
1.14.58
1.15.02
1.15.38
1.17:45
1.:18:31
1.20.35
1.43.29
1.43.30
DNF

DNF

DNF



Hybrid
Place
Overall
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Place
Grade
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10
13
14
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23

Race # Name

229
239
222
247
208
242
241
223
238
254
232
212
252
203
219
231
250
204
244
234
201
215
243
240
224
206
237
216
233
236
217
251
214
207
202
248
213
218
211
253
205
220
228
225
235
226
245

John Urlich
Phillip Johnson
Maryn Kotze
Katie Foley-Taylor
Colleen Pask
Callum Rayner
Nick Rayner

lan Buunk
Graeme Stenhouse
James Jennieson
Robert Rodger
Julie Buunk

Rene de Ruiter
Nicola Heaney
Gregg Slatter
Helen Marshall
Stephen Rooney
Brian Martin
Sarina lbbotson
David Harper
Tom Burgess
Brian Dawson
Thomas Walsh
Rosa Tate

Eileen Beattie
Susan Dey

Johan Bekker
Tiffany Cross
Kenneth Leach
Kathryn Brown
Chris Walbran
Andrew Benger
Rachel Madsen
Teresa Thompson
Helen Gilhooly
Kath Lawson
Kath Langton
Esther Lubbersen
Mieke Holtrop
Jody du Plessis
Kiri Ohlson
Carrie Wilson
Kelly Morton
Sherri Best
Jacinda Beyer-Reiger
Fiona Young
Siobhan Keay

Grade Time

VM 1.00.48
oM 1.03.32
VW 1.10.15
JwW 1.10.17
OW: < 1:41.01
M 1.11.22
oM 1.11.23
VM 1.12.05
VM 1.12:13
VM 1.12.14
VM 1.12.32
VW 1.12.44
VM 1:13.10
ow 1.13.40
oM 1.14.28
VW 1.14.42
VM 1.14.53
VM 1.14.59
VW 1.16.17
VM 1.16.49
VM 1.17.00
VM 1.17.47
oM 1.17.54
VW 1.18.23
VW 1.19.15
VW 1.21:11
VM 1:22.12
VW 1.22.38
oM 1.23.01
VW 1.23.57
VM 1.24.15
VM 1.24.24
VW 1.24.40
VW 1.24.41
VW 1.25.37
VW 1.26.09
VW 1.26.17
VW 1.27.26
VW 1.27.29
VW 1.28.44
VW 1.31.08
ow 13254
VW 1.32.54
VW 1:35:59
AW 1.38.55
VW 1.38.56
JW 1.48.42



47
48
49
50
51

15

24
25

246
221
230
210
209

Alastair Keay
Sarah Shearer
Lise Hendrikx
Toy Gevaux
Bryn Evans

VM
ow
VW
VW
VM

1.48.43
1.53.44
1.54.16
2.08.10
DNF



Walk

Place Overall Place in Grade Race# Name

O 00 N O U A WN -

S S T O O T O T WO S Gy W G Y
W ONOOOULBEAEWNRO

O U1 W N B OO N UV WE B WNERENPRE

501 Helen Crampton
517 Claire Weyes
512 John Baxter

511 Ron Milbanke
519 Karen McKeown
509 Lisa Gregg

510 Elyse Wadsworth
508 Dean Mcloughlin
507 Heather Whiting
506 Meryl Penchev
514 Anne Mercer
513 Kate O'Byrne
502 Paul Murphy
515 Dani Vile

516 Kathleen Hanson
518 Philip Hardaker
503 Joy Crump

504 Margret-Rae Clark
505 Mandy Clark

Grade Time

VW  1.24.41
VW 1.24.53
VM 1.29.53
VM 1.30.51
VW  1.33.32
VW 14217
oW 14217
VM 1.43.08
VW  1.56.47
VW  1.56.48
VW 1.57.05
VW  2.02.44
VM 2.12.40
Ow  2.18.52
Oow  2.18.52
VM 2.22.43
VW  2.23.02
Jw DNF

VW  DNF



Children's results

Fastest times Placing Name Time
1 Michael James 0:8:31:20
1 Hunter Marfell 0:8:43:05
3 Zoe Marfell 0:9:00:83

Age Category

6 years 1 Joseph Gilhooly 0:09:51:58
7 years 1 Hannah Gilhooly 0:11:28:55
8 years 1 Cerys Lawson 0:12:39:15
9 years 1 Michael James 0:8:31:20
2 Hunter Marfell 0:8:43:05
3 Freya Lawson (:1:1:52:55
10 years 1 Zoe Marshall 0:9:00:53

1 Bella Rayner 0:9:49:21



Walk
Vet Woman

Vet Men

Open Woman

Hybrid
First 3 Places
Junior Woman

Junior Men

Vet Women

Vet Men

Open Woman

Open Men

Run

First 3 Places
Junior Woman

Junior Men

Vet Women

Vet Men

Open Woman

Place Overall
(First Only)

Place in Grade

Race #

Name

501 Helen Crampton

511 John Baxter

510 Elyse Wadsworth

247
245

242

222
212
203

229
223
238

208
220
221

239
241
219

Katie Foley-Taylor
Siobhan Keay

Callum Rayner

Maryn Kotze
Julie Buunk
Nicola Heaney

John Urlich
lan Buunk
Graeme Stenhouse

Colleen Pask
Carrie Wilson
Sarah Shearer

Phillip Johnson
Nick Rayner
Gregg Slatter

12 Anna Barnes

19 George Varney
46 Edan Fitzpatrick
18 Hamsh Trembath

57 Soozie Wood
28 Robyn Deane
17 Emily Marfell

80 Chris Morrisey
39 Billy Hebberd
54 Brian Kemp

1 Nikita Watkins
31 Josie Maher
10 Grace Binnie

Grade

VW

VM

ow

W
JW

IM

VW
VW
VW

VM
VM
VM

ow
ow
ow

oM
oM
oM

Jw

M
M
M

VW
VW
VW

VM
VM
VM

ow
ow
ow

Time

1.24.41

1.29.53

1.42.17

1.10.17
1.48.42

1.11.22

1.10.15
1.12.44
1.13.40

1.00.48
1.12.05
1.12:13

1.11.01
1232354
1.53.44

1.03.32
1.11:23
1.14.28

1.08.07

44.20
48.46
50.22

49.39
54.12
55.50

43.28
43.49
47.30

54.11
58.31
1.01.12



Open Men

Marl Harrier Cub First Harrier Home
Dennis Patchett Memorial trophy

67 Scott Waterman
76 Sean Martin
58 Matthew Hellriegel

33 Robbie Barnes

oM
oM
oM

VM

44.24
49.58
50.00

48.00



